FORM OG-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operations in this section.	Hope Natural Ga		
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		F WELL OPERATOR	
Coal Owner Unknown.	445 West Main		
Surface Dwner; ADDRESS	Clarksburg, W.	PLETE ADDRESS	
	August 4,		100 0
Wm. Shafer, Proctor, W. Va. R #1.			
	PROPO	SED LOCATION	
ADDRESS	Proctor		District
	Wetzel		County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No. 7909	30040,	
ADDRESS	Wm. S	hafer	Farm
GENTLEMEN:			rarm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above nar	med farm or tract of	of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the cas			
	le by William Shafer		
Hope Natural Gas Company			
of April 1936.	, in the office of the Cou	nty Clerk for said	County in
Book 30 , page 466 .			
and County above named, determined by survey and land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed an of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above name	nd believes there are no on a said well is located, or said filed their maps as	coal operators oper within 500 feet of	ating beds the bound-
The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections wipromptly on request and that all such objections must ground or grounds on which such objections are be posed location should be moved to overcome same.	s (if any) are notified to they are required to make cause a dangerous condition partment of Mines within al Department. Said coal all be furnished to them st set forth as definitely	by Section 3 of sa on in or about their ten* days from the operators are furth by the Department as is reasonably p	id Code, if respective receipt of er notified t of Mines ossible the
(The next paragraph is to be completed only			
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat wer			
AUG BERNING TO A 15 16 7	of this copy to the Depar	tural Cas Compa	/
Address	Clar	ksburg,	
Well Operator		ITY OR TOWN	
TO NOT BELLEVILLE	W.	Va. 09/	22/2023
		STATE	

*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

1-50 1690 9

STATE OF WEST VINGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	To The Presument of Marks,
	Charleson, W. Vs.:
toro likeas Common as Large in oron	The second secon
NAME OF THE PARTY OF WATER OF THE	vincias elifa mi amainten lesso off.
.di dia fion des	
Constant of the Constant of th	. Would topm inco
2 SERGE WE PARKS	edames. Corres confine
- 24801 . A 186305	. I a .ev . mococca , nolett . av
PROPOSED LOCATION	COAD DEBERTOR OR COAL CITARIA
Income. District	SERVICE
County	
	ASTRONA TRANSPORT OF TARREST
Well No. 1918 . Well No.	
	echnotia.
TOTAL SABEST	
	CALL TRAINING
half open the above rained farmer fractical in land in	or tellings at setunga liev, hongeschur off
The I - 1 - 1 busines were no trong gothern (od when	will and gas linving fee title thereon for asilliceuse
or (rowerly) retails tolating to	
wah attal ontan betraces bus	This may and Later to one
on the office of the County Clark for post Locusty in	, 2002 Three to
and Comparison Track to a market of the track of the control of th	Book 90 , page 200
Haw a to do hoof beengured the of the commence	
to the test the state of M. bits of both were that are not property	
ourses and distances from two permanent points, or	and County above manerical determined by survey and
	land marks.
the material exercises and of are end envilor	the manufacture of the programmer and the state of the formular and the state of th
	actes of the same, who have mapped their over lines
as addressed,	bomen aroda (yea li) menwo lada to anotarego inco-
one yad anotherdo and matthematic that it	
ey are required to move by socilous a of some todes in	di denda do merembal respondent imperial selam di scillati no ll'or no trenet havorante dina de llora e la smillera delle
timent of Mises willing sent from the needer of	aged adfull which so yet berroomed bear seems then
indicate religion and contemporary and further market	
be furnished to them by the Department of Minust- set forth as definitely as as reasonably possible the	
	er our amiljoods done windy recipied on humany
analish by segistered mails or derivered by the above.	
	named coal operators or cost owners at their above of the same may with the mailitur or delivered of West Virginia.
rely yours Reported Control of Control Views	
	A MARINE TO THE RESERVE TO THE RESER
ADJANESO DESW	
+TO MAKE THE COL	
. Traderials	(month)
MARIA BRANCO	
	09/22/2023

"See jan 2 . . . If no each objections he find or be found by the department of mines, within each nerved of the found of the proposed bestion the department of the proposed bestion the department of the first of the first of the first of the first of the not operators and the first of the

NAME OF TAXABLE PARTIES AND AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTIES AND

PRINT NUMBER



DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va. Roosevelt Coal & Coke Company THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY 800 UNION TRUST BUILDING COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER Wilmerding, Pennsylvania PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA COMPLETE ADDRESS ADDRESS FEBRUARY 17, 1954 COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION Proctor District ADDRESS Wetzel County OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 2-4237 Well No. ADDRESS William Schaeffer Farm GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_ January 4, 1936 Wm. Schafer, widower _, made by_ . to Hope Natural Gas Company 16thlay _, and recorded on the_ April, 1936 ____, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in 30-A, page 466 The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.) Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ _dav_ or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, Very truly yours, /LAND AGENT WELL OPERATOR AND HEAT COMPANY THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT Address STREET VIRGINIA of 800 UNION TRUST BUILDING Well Operator 09/22/2023 CITY OR TOWN

*Section 3... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

228-Redrell

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE

WET-228-/ PERMIT NUMBER





STATE OF WEST VINGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines Charleston, W. Va.

		Charlesion, W. Ws.
LATE COMPAN	THE MANUFACTURANS LICHT AND HE	Roosevelt Coal & Coke Company
		COAL OFFRATOR OR COAL OWNER
	800 UNION TRUST BUILDING PRINCESUNG PRINCESUNGS, PRINCESUNGS, PRINCESUNGS	Wilmerding, Pennsylvania
	SEERGOA BYRNINGO	apprigga
to 5h	TEBLUARY 17.	
	иотулова давононч	COAL OPERATOR OF COAL OWNER
	Proctor	
taixteitl.	100001	espanos.
County	Wetzel	
		етнога длажите то виную
	West No	
	William Scheeff	REBRIGA
er Farm	LIBRIDA BULLLAN	Jenitalien:
		The undersigned well operator is entitled to
		d and gas, baying fee this thereto, (or as the ca
		Hope Tatural Gas Commany
	, in the office of the County Cierk for said	NAME OF THE
	THE TO EXALT WHILE SHE TO BE AND THE ME.	100k 30-A page 1466
	to believes there are no cost operators one of	nd Courly above named, determined by survey or and marks. The undersigned well operator is informed at it cost beneath and farm or treet of land on which
		ries of the same, who have mapped their working only operators or coal owners (if any) above names
id Code, if the parties of the included as promptly as promptly as promptly	they are required to make by Section 3 of an economy that cause a deaperous condition in or about the partment of things within ten* axes from the Department and color to turniculate to their partment of lifting as definitely as is reasonably notable that	The above named cost operators or cost owner leader to make to such proposed location or which he drifting of a well at said proposed incation will oal refress must be received by, or filed with the Decompanying plat by said tory of this lighter and accompanying plat by said hat form forques in mating each objections rates set form request and that all such objections rates set form round on which such objections are based and industrial three or three contracts.
		. The next paragraph is to be completed on
		Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we
	e shown respective address of thines at of thines at a traity to the flepartment of Mines at	emed coal operators or coal owners of their shows r on the same day with the mailing or delivery Vect Virginia, w
واكر	LAM AGINE WELL CHRONTON	
EAT COMP.		Aderes Address Address of Address of
	DRIGHTED TRUET HOTHU 008 (2	09/22/20
	PITTSBURGH, PENNOTEVANIA	

"Section 8. . . If he such whichlous he filed or he found by the department of roines within said period of on days from the receipt of soid notice and plat by the department of mines to said proposed for ation the department shall forthwill issue to the well operator a dralling primit reciting the filing it such plat that he observed have been made by the contract to the founding or found thereto by the department and that the curre is approved and the operators to the forecast to drall at said location.

A SHIRIPARDENT LINE WHILE

ASSAUT THAT NAMES

A-10

August 15, 1989

Hope Natural Gas Company 445 West Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Permit WET-228 to drill Well No. 7909, on the William Shafer Farm, Proctor District, Wetsel County, is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ar one-2

Lat39d-45* Long80d-40* A-11 February 23, 1954 The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company 800 Union Trust Building Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania Att: Mr. Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent Gentlemen: Referring further to your application to reopen Well No. 2-4237 on the William Schaeffer Farm, Proctor District, Wetzel County, we have your record for completion of drilling dated August 3, 1953, which accompanied your application to redrill. Does this indicate that the redrilling has already been completed? Very truly yours, Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG:g cc: Mr. Oliver W. Lineberg, Inspector 09/22/2023 8-2

NATICES PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

ormation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Red Rock			974	982		2 10 22	
Slate			982	989			
Lime			989	996			
Sand-Mur	phy		996	1014	DATON GOD	20 737	
Slate	1.0001		1014	1033	Show Gas	at 191 of	meno do 323
Sand			1033	1094	Steel Lin	e Menaura	ment at 915
Slate			1094	1100			
Red Rock			1100	1144			
Slate			1144	1174			
Red Rock	II.		1174				
Little D	broader			1236	Steel Lin	e Measure	ment at 825
Little D	Control of the Contro		1236	1273			
Red Rock	unkaru		1273	1291			
Slate			1291	1320			
			1320	1367			
Lime			1367	1377			
Red Rock			1377	1387			100
Big Dunk	ard	Partie Care Land	1387	1433			
Slate			1433	1440			
Shale			1440	1455	/53	2	
Lime			1455	1490	F - 7-5	1747	
Gas Sand			1490	1515		A TOWN	
Slate			1515	1526	104	90 1/2 W	16.
First Sa.	lt		1526	1585	160	CB 74 4 48 ~	160 H. J
Shale			1585	1595		2 63	
Lime			1595	1620			
Coal			1620	1622		100 363	
Slate			1622	1627			
Second Sa	alt		1627	1710	1690-170	Water 2	bbl per hour
Slate			1710	1728	10,0-110	Hauci Z	por ber mon
Third Sa	1t.		1728	1750			
Slate			1750	1806			
Lime			1806	1825			
Salt Sand	,		1825				
Slate	•			1850			
Sand-Maxo			1850	1910			
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	on		1910	1929			1 / JK
Sand			1929	1950	Original		
Sand			1950	1980	Gas 1952	to 1954 4	0/10 water 81
Shells, I		Mark -	1980	1985			ing
Shells,			1985	1992	1,	and of the second second	
Pencil Ca		5014	1992	1997	or Water	Flound	SCOUDSTLESS.
Lime, Har	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSO	Harst or	1997	2012	Off, Gas	Thepili	The state of the s
Big Lime,			2012	2071	Grit at 2	033	
Big Injur	i, Hard		2071	2315	4014	- 55	LIGHT DAGE
Slate, De	rk	4.60	2315	2350	THE THE	Sa	ELENT BICL
Lime, Lie			2350	2365			
Slate, De			2365	2390	PATRICIA DE SENTA	Z-AL	PER L LMOI
Lime, Gri			2390	2310		The state of the s	
Slate, De			2410	2440			
Lime, Gri			2440		EMILED	ENE T	No. 3 apr 2
Slate, Da			2490	2490			Market Committee of the
Lime, Gri				2505	Communication of the Communica		\$ 60 C bosconservations
			2505	2550			
Slate, Da		4.0	2550	2580			Per Kap
Clata C	q lay 27	1037	2580	2600			Pert, battons
Slate, So	ort April	2, 1937	2600	2630			1.51 C col-
Lime, She	ELLS	organic -	2630	2690			
Slate, So			2690	2730		.5875	
Lime, Med			2730	2776		8023	Durch Sch
Pink Rock		rophiese is	2776	2800		1748	
Slate, Da		90 (1)	2800	2815		1000	pre of
Shells, I		County Well	2815	2860		3000	W.
	ht, broken	14pte	2860	2893			
	don Stray		2893	2903			Wild of Stroken
Gas			2893	2899			
Top Gordo	nchafer		2949		100	Sec. S	
~			2949	2954			
TOTAL DEP	TH	Suilding, Pa	2955	27,74	believe	Well	1,800,000
Line	MILVOINUT	ie pieni vin	HE TO BY	T Commercial	Lighted Bit	1 421 10	00/00/0000
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO							09/22/2023
				· Control of the cont		The second secon	

OIL AND GAS DIVISION	Date	August 31,	, 19_53
4 DDD COOPERING	MANTIEACHITOTE	C TTOTTE AND	TTTAM GOLDANIA

APPROVED THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPONIE

By_____LAND AGENT (Title)

01-90



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS DIVISION

METT BECORD

Oil or Gas Well

Permit No.

• anoq अवर्षे १	1/S PP	sW daar4	726	556	4800	əm	Griffy Li
16 18 325 sent at 915	et 191 me Wessuren me Wessuren	Steel Li	#16 556 676 576 676 676 676 676 67	944 929		gh Coal	Slate Lime Sand Eed Rock Slate Lime
aron reg too	Found Found	Fresh Water	#32 #12 #12 #12 #36 #36 #36 #36 #36 #36 #36 #36 #36 #36	250 390 390 390 390 390 390 342 390 39 39 39 39 39 39	Jjos	Содох	Formation Sandy Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate Lime Red Rock Slate Lime Red Rock Slate Red Rock Slate Red Rock
	Depth	Oil, Gas	2000	1 6100		2000	TOTAN TING
EET INCHES	HES E		TABY STEE	1991	1991	Land .	Fresh water
EET INCHES	ES E	INCI	гаач	1991	166t	22	300 100 3000
EET INCHES	TA TA	COUNTERED	COAL WAS EN	bla., lst 24 hrs.		4, 341	liO
			Uess	hrs.	-lbs-	25 43	Yolume————————————————————————————————————
			ouluio	Cu. Ft.			di antari
o. Ft. Date	SIZE	NLED	CASING CEME	Inch		/10ths Mere. in	inch particle
	1	12		2490 Inch		/10ths Water i	
Perf. bottom			2590	2905		(1.1)	With
Perf. top			Liners Used	0005		mor ¶	Date Shot
Perf. bottom			2	0003		Acres de la constante de la co	Drilling completed
Perf. top			8	000	759. 1937		Drilling commence
			23/16	00.30	Address		Siete, St
Depth set	5875		8/9	0626		owned by	Mineral rights are
400 4400	0100		7.8	0115	ddress	/	30 N 20 SH
	8t/LT		01	0000			The surface of tra
To szize	000T		0360	5 7 7 7 7			
			18888		•	negative services of the services	District Procte
Kind of Packer			16 0 21	1690T .Ve	(A		Well No. F-140
			əziZ	2693			Location (waters).
			5	ZZ sər	o.A.	Schafer	Mailliw mrs4
	та и	Drilling	2niduT	· Penna.	Milding, Pgh	f taur not	Address 800 Un:
Раскетв	Left in Well	Used in			GUA THELL SI		

(OVer)

Formation *	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Sand		Hard	905	915			
Slate		Soft	915	920			
Sand		Hard	920	930			
Slate		Soft	930	965			
Sand		Hard	965	975			
Lime		Hard	975	1010			
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY							
Slate		Soft	1010	1025			
Sand		Hard	1025	1050			
Slate		Soft	1050	1065			
Red Rock	40	Soft	1065	1080			
Slate		Soft	1080	1140			
Lime Shell		Hard	1140	1144			
Slate		Soft	1144	1160			
Red Rock		Soft	1160	1195			
Slate		Soft	1195	1230			
Lime		Hard	1230	1240			
Slate		Soft	1240	1260			
Red Rock		Soft	1260	1290			
Slate		Soft	1290	1305			
Little Dunk	here	Hard	1305	1325			
Shale	aru	Soft	1325	1365			
Red Rock		Soft	1365	1375			
			1375	1395			
Big Dunkard		Hard					
Slate		Soft	1395	1450			
Sand		Hard	1450	1480			
Lime		Hard	1480	1500			
Salt Sand		Hard	1500	1560			
Lime		Hard	1560	1590			
Slate		Soft	1590	1605			
Sand		Hard	1605	1665	Water	1655-1660	Salt
Slate		Soft	1665	1710			
Lime		Hard	1710	1720			
Slate		Soft	1720	1885			
Sand (Maxor	n)	Soft	1885	1937	Gas	1897-1898	
TUIO		107.7	90		Gas	1916-1931	
Jeks Taomo		Total des	oth	- 1938	not be to	99	150000
THE STORE		10001 00		1000			
nala							
Formation halo	Color		100		94. WE'02	A Commit	
	Calor		J. 10		95 W C2	Hopki Frami	
	Color		1.96		91. AV. 15		
	Color		304			Depth	
Formation	- Jede		100 Top		DE MESS	Depth	
Formation					1201	nebru	
Formation		fact Hayd ar Soft	106	785 YDK	12 Ut	Depth For Park	
To restron	- 7000	fact Hayd ar Soft	this, let M his feel feel	ARE ARE	THOSE SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED S	Depth For Park	
Prepare 10	- 1000	fact Hayd ar Soft	bre that is tell his fee	745 VA V	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Depth For Park	
Prepare - 10	- reea	fact Hayd ar Soft	this, let M his feel feel	ARE ARE	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Depth For Park	
Payante 10	- 1000	fact Hayd ar Soft	bre that is tell his fee	745 VA V	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Debru La eta lati 71 ata lati	
Pagama , 9	- reea	foet. Head of	Cu. Fr. bre thin, let bit his fee	745 VA V	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Debru La eta lati 71 ata lati	
Pressure 10	- roce	ibac feet feet Bard or Soft	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	CASENG CES MG CASEN WAS TES TES	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Debru La eta lati 71 ata lati	
Pressure 16 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	- Jeeo	Depth of so in 5-2/15 that leat fact Hard ar	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	745 VA V	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Debru La eta lati 71 ata lati	
Paramo 10	- reed	ibac feet feet Bard or Soft	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	CASENG CES MG CASEN WAS TES TES	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Debru La eta lati 71 ata lati	
Paramo 10	- rede	Depth of some property of the	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	CASENG CES MG CASEN WAS TES TES	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Debru La eta lati 71 ata lati	
Paramo 10	occop and ware occop and ware and occop and ware and and and and and and and and and and	Depth of some property of the	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	CASENG CES CASENG CES FORD WAS THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	E TAGE LOG	Debru La eta lati 71 ata lati	
To a language of the community of the co	occop and ware occop and ware and occop and ware and and and and and and and and and and	Depth or so by 2/10 per construction of the co	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	Chara Dedicate Character C	ACCOUNT SEED INCOME.	Debru La eta lati 71 ata lati	
To the company of the	- Toda Octob Representation	Depth of so Depth	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	CASENG CES CASENG CES FORD WAS THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	E TAGE LOG	Poblic Co.	
Location To a continue of the	- Tede	Depth or so by 2/10 per construction of the co	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	Chara Dedicate Character C	TACC	TADO	
COCLOI. IN THE COCLOI. IN THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COLOR OF T	- Jeep	Depth of so Depth	DOME TO THE TOTAL	SAS TERMO CER	TAGE TAGE	TAPE	
Location To a continue of the	- Jeep	ddresi ber 5, 1939 E 17, 1939 E 17, 1939 Begin or so be ber feet feet feet	Ch. Ti brs this, is as his fee	Linear Ded L. Asking Old Asking	TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC	TADO	
COCLOI. IN THE COCLOI. IN THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COLOR OF T	- Jeep	different for the form of the	forest fo	SAS TERMO CER	TAGE TAGE	TAPE	
To to the state of	- Jeep	different for the form of the	DOME TO THE TOTAL	SAS TERMO CER	TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC	TAPS JATA JATA JATA	
To to the state of	- Jeep	different for the form of the	forest fo	SASTAN OFFI	TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC	TAPS JATA TAPS JATA TAPS	potron
To to the company of	- Tedo - Tedo - Tedo - Tedo - Tedo - Tedo	Clouds water to the back of th	1010 model m	SAS TERMO CER	TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC	TAPS JATA TAPS JATA TAPS	potron
To to the continue of the cont	- Jeep - Jeep	Chanks wet the Market of the by the b	forest for the forest f	A SA TON THE CONTRACT OF THE C	TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC TACC	TAPS JATA TAPS JATA TAPS	potron
To to the company of	- Todo - Todo - Todo - Todo - Todo - Todo	Clouds water to the back of th	1010 model m	Tabiar 18 18 19 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TACK TACK	TADO JATA TOTAL	eo into eo into eo into eo into eo into eo
To to the company of	- Todo	Chanks wet the Market of the by the b	1010 model m	A SA TON THE CONTRACT OF THE C	TATE TATE	TADO	potron
To the company of the	- Todo - Todo - Todo - Todo - Todo - Todo	County Bot to the by th	1010 model m	Tabiar 18 18 19 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TACK TACK	TADO JATA TOTAL	eo into eo into eo into eo into eo into eo

Date November 3, 1939

APPROVED Hope Natural Gas Company Owner

By General Sup't.

(Title)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

METT BECORD

Oil or Gas Well Ges

822-19# ON tit

EEET INCH	CHEZ	NII	AAA	alt water 1655 - 1660 feet
FEET 60 INCH				1991. ↓ O. 1918W dest
FEET 60 INCH	ED AT TES	NCOUNTER	COVE WAS E	il lst 24 hrs.
1010 09 200		pequemen q		ock Pressure 255 lbs. 54 hrs.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				Jume 4,257,000 Cu. Ft.
TTDo. FT	див	Gamta	year Siers	14 /10ths Merc. in 5-5/16 Inch
				Moly in Mater in All Mater in A
Perf. bottom	***************************************			
Perf. top-	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		Liners Used	te shot not shot and to shot shot shot shot shot shot shot s
Perf. bottom		••••••		illing completed October 17, 1939
Perf. top-			3	Hing commenced September 5, 1939
	0007	OCAT	91/8 9	ssərbhA
	0201	ODOL	8/9 9	
Depth set				I# etuoH Rddress Route #1
	1777	11/11	10	Surface of tract is owned in fee by
Size of	1142	27	13	Teletor County Wetzel
•••	balluq	OLL		I No. I Elev 1015
Kind of Packer			16	ation (waters) Lynn Camp
100			Size	m Camb
				Iress Wm. Schafer Acres 75
	Well	Drilling	SuiduT	CISTASPULE, W. Va.
Packers	ni 119.1	ni besU	bas gaisso	Hope Natural Gas Company (A) 10015 (A) 10010

1			(Over)				
	414-17	was the	906	006	1Jos		Slate
/	English 1	TOTAL TO SEE	006	968	tios	Coal	Pittsburgh
			968	978	tios		Slate
			978	908	braH		Lime
			805	008	1JOS 13	115765	Slate
			008	964	1JOS	1410101770	Coal
			964	969	braH	0	Lime
			969	949	brsH	49	base
			949	979	1JOS		Slate
			979	029	1JOS		base
			029	029	1JOS4		Hed Rock
			979	049	1Jos		Slate
			049	223	brsH		Sand
			222	947	braH (8	DE R7.86 LY	Lime
			947	997	1305		Slate
			097	SPP	1Jos		Coal
			077	007	Hard		Lime
			007	385	tios		Red Rock
			000	202	4308		Stete
			982	042	1Jos		Slate
			042	092	brsH		Lime
			092	520	Medium		Red Rock
			025	272	tios		Slate
					bisH		Lime
			272	295	tios		Slate
			262	098			Lime
			098	225	bisH		
			222	775	tlos		Lime
			742	740	biaH		
			740	720	tios		Red Rock
			OGT	0 <del>7</del> T	tlog		Slate
			740	OTT	brsH		Sand
	OKAL WALL	+ 11.4	OTT	96	braH		Dime
	3000		96	06	tjos		Slate
			06	04	hard		Lime
			04	99	tlos		Red Rock
	misst diat		99	99	hasH		Lime
	のPSA-ド格製金		gg	09	tios		Hed Rock
	2012-2023		09	92	brsH		Lime
Fresh	07	TeteW	92	90	1Jos		etsta
			02	TP	hard		Lime Stone
			GT	g	brsH		enots bass
			g		1Jos		Shale
Remarks	Depth	Oil Gas or Water	Востот	doT	no braH HoS	Color	Formation

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
	1,7		Market Share				
		THE L	ID <del>y</del>				
<b>*</b>	Ye.	Y Caus					
		1					
					1 - 10	15	72.
	Aut.				0 1 73	7.2 8.5 7.5	
					3 - 10	CO -	
	Tak av			20 September 18 September 20	2 - 1	00 20	was a second
9/n r	Maxon Ea ead Flug Depth	ig .	1865 1930 1930 - 1	en a not	Casing der depchs irc		set at following ground
	Color	Mard on Soft	Top	r) (areas)	02 Water	Depth Feedd (	Remain 1914.
Pacett 's and a state of the			10-17	8.03	a Tronscon		ESE DAGHER
Kock Presente			Jobis,, 1st 28-hed.	COVENER	NEORN DEFENDA		PEER INCHES
Volume	125.423	(loa)	C 12				
With 1.6		5	and the	CASING CEN	Carlotte Commen	INE.	in Date
	1,300	6-10		Langradised			Per tap
		23, 1953 3, 1953		0			Per colicon
Mineral rights an	s sameg ph	Andress 113		0.6 10		901.6"	Depth sol.
				40 mm (6)		135.9. 135.9.	gis of
Wallife Distring Proof	2-4237	Campy Hetz	164	la Transition			Kind of Luckson.
	n Schaeff		75	Rixe			
		RS LICHE AN RWINGTHS, P		Lupatell synadick and	Elect in	Lettin .	Sacheza
Persilt No. What		2 John 72				Oil at G	09/22/2023
100 March 100 Ma			WELL	RECORI		ı	
					Date	FEBRU	ARY 17, , 19 54

APPROVED THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPAND

By LAND AGENT (Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF MINES

## METT KECOKD

548T -45 5 **086T** Total Depth Casing Centralizers set at following depths from top of ground Top of Maxon Sand Sulf basi "48 086T **1885** Oil, Gas or Water Hard or Soft Found Depth Formation Top Color Bottom Remarks Salt water 1991 INCHES FEET INCHES FEET feet feet ТЭЭЭ FEET INCHES INCHES -bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT лэээ INCHES Rock Pressure Cu. Ft. 125 423 _/10ths Merc. in_ CASING CEMENTED Inch SIZE Date No. Ft. Open Flow 1.6 /10ths Water in Perf. bottom. From Date Shot Liners Used Perf. top_ Drilling completed August 3, 1953 Perf. bottom. Drilling commenced March 23, 1953 3-Perf. top-Address 91/89 #8 TOOT Mineral rights are owned by-869 Depth set Address 7/18 T135 17 11 The surface of tract is owned in fee by-TOT Lio sziz 1150 10H District Proctor Metzel 13 Elev. Kind of Packer-Location (waters). Size William Schaeffer Address 800 Union Trust Building, Pgh., Penna. Casing and Tubing Left in Well Used in Drilling Packers THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY 09/22/2023 Permit No. WET - 228 Oil or Gas Well Gas

B-6

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

),,,	+ , -,		TOR'S	PLUG	GING REF				1021
Permit No.	et-153						Wel	1 No. 2	774
COMPANY	Janufai	turer Light	of Heat	4 ADD	RESS Por	1	a		Permit No.
FARM .	Asha	effer Light	DISTRI	CT Pro	relos	co	UNTY WE	hel	
Filling Materi									(mapany)
0									Addres
Liner	Loc	ation	Amoun	t	Packer	_	Location		Parent Land
	PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		N. 1	BRIDGES		CASIN	G AND T	UBING
CEMENT-TI	HICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCATION	1	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				4/12		9.31 <b>9</b> 16	9		District
	Depote se			A11 8 3				_becare	Driffing cons
	gw lae's wg			Salarana S	epthsstra	b fabo		balsk	noo yallind
mol	perf. bet			3	der	(a. )	liqe(l		Late shot
	_ Porf. top			self essocia	do-L ai veta	W alli		wol	dayo laifin)
100	hod Aro I La				atsalara	M a D	) f\	midut 190	ta well confi
Tat	No. PT	2778	(BTMSM)	) OASING C	17.40				Longo
					and .		sal.		100 May 110
CTITUTE SOLD		N.O. SECRETARIO		F10 374 ms	1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Drillers' Name	es	2303.104					Line		Consider the
Remarks:									
	200	lis Coe	ngt	ter ,	Parbul	Œ	legge	23	
(	1	E.	67897	0777273					
12-4	13	311123	DEDARTMENT	O777233					
DAT		I hereby certify by	sited the a	bove well on	this date.	80	Toes	er	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.		Oil or Gas Well (KIND)					
Composit	The state of the s	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS (THI A)	
Address		Size			heart fatherly	M aphilit	
Farm	ond Hawking To	16		tt valety o u	Kind of Pack	er	
कालका सामग्री सामग्री		13		n eder voor zoeden Historiaansk south	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Well No.	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	10		-00000	Size of		
District	County	81/4					
Drilling commenced		6% 5 3/16			Depth set	·	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top		
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	3.41	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom		
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressure	lbshrs.						
			NCOUNTERE!	) АТ	स्टिस्प	INCHES	
	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	1.00					
production and the second	feetfeet						
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names						(#N value)	
			Sales of Barries				
Remarks:	301-10.						
	"这个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们						

B-9

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OCHAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Well No. F-16162 - Hope Heinral Gas Co.

PARTIAL PLUGGING OF WELL FOR VICTORIAN STORAGE.

Total depth	2955	The Menningh			
Clay Lead Plug (anibi	2955 2890	2890 11 no.inu 008			tomico fa
Clay singulyo	2890	2880			
Cement Clay	2795 2785	2785 212 <b>1</b>	LIFT	5 3/16"	CASING
Cement	2121	2071			
Clay Managana	2071	2030	LIFT	6 5/8"	CASING
Lead Plug	1980	Pronton			

d. Solkeffer

plurging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or To the Department of Mines and Mines Lease or Property Owner. and to Stranged A clotted the notice of hartuper rangement of lieur

#### Gentlemen:

reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order." This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

The undersigned well overator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is receive

the work of plugging and abundoning said well on the 50th day of March 1953

Very truly yours,

MATERIOD TATH CHARLES AND HEAT COMPANY

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 109/22/2023

day of September, 1953

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

By: Theo

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for





STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,		
Charleston, W. Va.	FLUGGING OF WELL FOR VICTORYS	
	E COS	d Componer
	The Manufacturers Light & Hea	t company
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	800 Union Trust Building,	
	Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania.  Complete Address	valo
Address SMIRAD TAILE & TILL	Complete Address	Coment.
	2785 2121	Clay
	March 30, 1953	19
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	WELL TO BE ABANDONED	Clay
	0861,0502	Clay
	Proctor	District
Address	11,000,000	
	Wedge	County
	Wetzel	County
	1407!	Garage We
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. F-16162 - Hope Natural	Gas coe "e.
	Well No. F-16162 - Hope Natural # 7774. 7909	
	J. Schaeffer	Farm
Address		
	TARRETT W VA. TELI	E. 2841
NOTIFY INSPECTOR D. F. D	ESIST - FAIRVIEW, W. VA., TELI	
Gentlemen:—		
The undersigned well operator is about to aban	don the above described well and will	commence
The undersigned well operator is about to aban		
	76 10F7	10
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on t	the 30th day of Maren 1999	, 13,
(which date shall not be less than five days after th	e day on which this notice so mailed	is received,
(which date shall not be less than live days assert	nent of Mines.)	
or in due course should be received by the Departm	ment of minesty	
	representatives may be pr	esent at the
This notice is given you in order that your r	espective representatives may be re-	ented or not
care further I	notified that whether you are representations	
that a second on that	date. Of Shortly therearter,	
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4	4 Chapter 22 of the Code and given in	detail on the
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article	-,	
reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."		Gentlemen:

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

ASST. LAND AGENT Weiling peratora

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared 19/2 or prepared engineeer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, engineeer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, engineeer, showing the district and county in which the should be abandoned well, determined by the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by the names of the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice. See lette

(Over)

PERMIT NUMBER

Partial Plugging

FORM OG-8

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

Well No. T. LEASE OF PROPERTY OWNER  Well No. T. LOTT  Well No. T. LOTT  Well No. T. LOTT  TATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.  AFFIDAVIT  TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  SS:  County of Metzel   Science   St.  County of Metzel   Science   St.  County of Metzel   Science   Scie				The Mar	ufacturers Lig	ht & Heat C	ompany
ACORESS  ACORESS  MELL AND LOCATION  Distri  Well No. Filipit  ACORESS  Well No. Filipit  Mare and Donald O. Malienty  Control of Metzel  Graft G. Sherwood  and Donald O. Malienty  control of Metzel  grafts duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work  leging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Heat  ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo  ras commenced on the AC day of Manufacturers Light & Heat  ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo  ras commenced on the AC day of Manufacturers Light & Heat  ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo  ras commenced on the AC day of Manufacturers Light & Heat  ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo  ras commenced on the AC day of Manufacturers Light & Heat  ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo  ras commenced on the AC day of Manufacturers Light & Heat  ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling that be above well, that said wo  control to the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the  AC day  Coment 2795 2890 2890 2890  Coal BEAMS  FED 1954  Coal BEAMS  FED 1954  DEBCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  AC DEBCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  BY Lead Plug  COAL BEAMS  FED 1954  And further deponents saith not.  AND ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER			800 Uni	on Trust Build	PERATOR	
COAL DESERVOR OR OWNER  ADDRESS  Wetzel  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER  Well No. 3 11071  ADDRESS  Wetzel  Well No. 3 11071  TATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.  AFFIDAVIT  TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Ounty of Netzel  Otal C. Sherwood and Donald O. Notionry eing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work lugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Heet lugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the 36 day of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the 36 day of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the act of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Act of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Act of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Act of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Act of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Act of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Act of Market Plugging and filling the above well, that said well was plugged to the Plugging and filling the above well, that said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act of Plugging and filling said well was completed on the Act	^	DDRESS		January			10 54
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER  Well No. 7-11-071  Well No. 7-11-072  W	COAL OPER	RATOR OR OWNER		- varually			19
Well No. F-1077  ADDRESS  Well No. F-1077  Well No. F-1077  Wan. Schaeffer  Far  ATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.  AFFIDAVIT  TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  Dunty of Metzel  Glair C. Sherwood  Ing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work and participated in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Heat all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said we as commenced on the AG day of Manufacturers Light & Heat all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said we as commenced on the AG day of Manufacturers Light & Heat all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said we as commenced on the AG day of Manufacturers Light & Heat all operators and that the well was plugged to filled in the following manner:  DOR ZONE RECORD  FILLING MATERIAL  FLUGS USED  CASING  C		DDDgeg		Proctor	•		District
Well No. 2 11071  ADDRESS  Well No. 2 11071  Well No. 2 11071  Well No. 2 11071  When. Schaeffer Far ATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.  AFFIDAVIT  TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  SS:  Clair C. Sherwood and Donald O. Mellonry  ing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work or glugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Head ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the & day of Manufacturers Light & Head ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said we as commenced on the A day of Manufacturers Light & Head ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling said well was plugged to the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the A day of August 1972 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the A day of August 1972 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the A day of August 1972 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the A day of August 1972 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the A day of August 1972 and A day	ADDRESS			Wetzel		County	
ATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.  AFFIDAVIT  TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  Junty of Wetzel  Junty of Junty of Wetzel  Junty of W	LEASE OR	PROPERTY OWNER		Y	P-1/077 -		
AFFIDAVIT  NATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  SS:  Clair C. Sherwood and Donald O. Makenry  ing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work ugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Hear  lel operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the 26 day of Marca 19.53, and that the well was plugg  of filled in the following manner:  Dor Zone Record  FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING  CONTENT FROM TO SIZEAKIND CASING  COMMATION TO SIZEAKIND CASING	A	DDRESS					~
AFFIDAVIT  TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, burnty of retzel clair C. Sherwood and bonald O. Midlenry ing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work unique and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light a lice all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the 26 day of Manufacturers Light a lice and filled in the following manner:  DOR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGE USED CASING  FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND FLUE OF THE PUBLIC OF TH				1 1	m. Schaeffer	**************************	Farm
AFFIDAVIT  TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, bunty of netzel sing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work ugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light a light all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the 26 day of Manufacturers Light a light did filled in the following manner:  DOR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGE USED CASING FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND FULLED CASING FORMATION Total Depth 2055 2890  Clay 2955 2890  Clay 2955 2890  Clay 2880 2795 Lift 5-5/16" Lead Flug Coment 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Oasing Clay 2880 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Oasing Clay 2030 1975 3" Lead Flug  COAL SEAMS FEB 1954  COAL SEAMS FEB 1954  April 81333  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of Farrary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of Farrary 09/23/3	ATE INSPECTOR SU	PERVISING PLUGGIN	NG				
TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, butty of wetzel clair c. Sherwood and bonald c. Modienry ing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work ungging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Heat Biograph and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the 26 day of March 19.53, and that the well was plugg in the following manner:    DO R ZONE RECORD							
Donald C. Modlerry  Clair C. Sherwood and Bonald C. Modlerry  sing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work ugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Heat ell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the & day of Maruh 19.53, and that the well was plugging in the following manner:  POOR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING  CONTENT FROM TO SIZE A KIND CONTENT TOTAL Bepth 2955  COLAY 2955 2890  COLAY 2890 2680  COLAY	PATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA )	AFFIDA				
Clair C. Sherwood and Donald C. Month of Month of Pulling first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Heat all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Ale day of Manufacturers Light & Heat all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Ale day of Manufacturers Light & Heat all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the South of Pulling Light School of the Manufacturers Light & Heat all operators		}	ss:				
ing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & Heat all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the Ac day of Manufacturers Light & Heat all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling said well was plugg diffilled in the following manner:    DOR ZONE RECORD					Daniel O Malle	nmi	
anging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Manufacturers Light & head all operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said wo as commenced on the 26 day of Manufacturers Light & head as commenced on the A6 day of Manufacturers Light & head good filled in the following manner:  DOR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PULLED CASING CONTENT PROM TO SIZE & KIND PULLED CASING CONTENT PROM TO SIZE & KIND PULLED CASING CASING COMMENT 2955 2890 5-5/16" Lead Plug Coment 2890 2880 2795 2890 5-5/16" Lead Plug Coment 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Casing Clay 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Casing Clay 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Casing Clay 2030 1975 Clay 2030 Lift 6-5/8" Cading Clay 2030 1975 8" Lead Plug 1975 8" Lead Plug 1975 8" Lead Plug 1975 8" Lead Plug 1975 And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-day Affill 1953.  And further deponents saith not.  Swort to and subscribed before me this 14 day of Farmany 09/22/16 Affilling Af	Clair C	. Sherwood	aı	nd	t thou are experie	anced in the v	work of
And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the said and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 14 day of farwary 09/23/3	ing first duly swo	rn according to law	depose as	id say till	mi all and and	ma Ticht &	Heat (
ell operator, and participated as as commenced on the Ac day of Market 1, 19.53, and that the well was plugged in the following manner:    DOR ZONE RECORD	ugging and filling o	il and gas wells and	were emp	loyed by	The Manufacture	well that sai	d work
Total Depth 2955 2890  Coment 2890 2880  Clay 2880 2795 Lift 5-3/16" Casing Cament 2785 2121  Cament 2785 2121  Cament 2071 2071 Lead Plug 2071  Clay 2071 2030 Lift 6-5/8" Casing Clay 2071 2030 Lift 6-5/8" Casi	ell operator, and pa	rticipated in the wo	rk of plug	ging and	filling the above	well, that sai	-langed
FILLING MATERIAL  PORMATION  CONTENT  FROM  TO  SIZE & KIND  PULLED  CASING  CONTENT  FROM  TO  SIZE & KIND  PULLED  FORM  TO  SIZE & KIND  FORM  TO  SIZE & KIND  PULLED  FORM  TO  SIZE & KIND  TO  SIZE  TO  SIZE & KIND  TO  SIZ	as commenced on the	he 26 day of	March	,	1953, and that	the well was ]	oruggea
Total Depth 2955 2890  Clay 2955 2890  Lead Plug 2890 5-3/16" Lead Plug  Cement 2890 2880 2795  Clay 2880 2795 Lift 5-3/16" Cosing  Clay 2785 2121  Cement 2121 2071  Clay 2030 1975  Lead Plug 1975  Total Depth 2955 2890  Clay 2880 2795  Clay 2785 2121  Cement 2121 2071  Clay 2030 1975  Lead Plug 1975  Tead Plug 1975  B" Lead Plug  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  Lead Plug 1953  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this /# day of faway 199/28/2			MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	CAS	ING
Total Depth 2955 Clay 2955 2890  Lead Plug 2890 2880  Clay 2880 2795  Cement 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Casing  Clay 2785 2121  Cement 2121 2071  Clay 2030 Lift 6-5/8" Casing  Clay 2030 1975  Clay 2030 1975  Lead Plug 1975  Total Depth 2955  Commont 2890 2880  Clay 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Casing  Clay 2071 2030 Lift 6-5/8" Casing  Cla			1	то	SIZE & KIND		CSG LEFT I
Clay 2890 2880  Clay 2890 2880  Clay 2880 2795  Cement 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Casing  Clay 2785 2121  Cement 2121 2071  Clay 2070 2030 Lift 6-5/8" Cading  Clay 2030 1975  Clay 2030 1975  Lead Plug 1975  The add Plug 1975  Coal seams  FEB 1954  Clay seams  Clay s	FORMATION		7 1000				
Lead Plug  Cement  2890  2880  Clay  Cement  2795  Clay  Cement  2795  Clay  Cement  2785  Clay  Cement  2071  Clay  Coment  Comen				2890			
Coment 2890 2880  Clay 2880 2795  Coment 2795 2785 Lift 5-3/16" Casing  Clay 2785 2121  Coment 2121 2071  Clay 2030 1975  Clay 2030 1975  Lead Plug 1975 8" Lead Plug  Coal Seams  FEB 1954  WEST WRITHING OF MONUMENT  MANUMENT OF MINISTER OF MONUMENT  April 1953  And further deponents saith not.  April 2953  And further deponents saith not.  April 2953  And subscribed before me this /# day of farwary 09/23/26  Swore to and subscribed before me this /# day of farwary 09/23/26					5-3/16" Lead :	Plug	19
Clay 2880 2795 Lift 5-3/16" Casing  Cement 2795 2785 Lift 5-3/16" Casing  Clay 2785 2121  Cement 2121 2071  Clay 2030 Lift 6-5/8" Casing  Clay 2030 1975 S" Lead Plug  Lead Plug 1975 S" Lead Plug  COAL SEAMS  FEB 1954  MSS Worn to and subscribed before me this /# day of Jaway 09/23/2  Sworn to and subscribed before me this /# day of Jaway 09/23/2				2880			
Cement 2795 2785 Lift 5-5/16" Casing  Clay 2785 2121  Cement 2121 2071  Clay 2030 1975  Clay 2030 1975  Lead Plug 1975 8" Lead Plug  Coal Seams  FEB 1954  MIST MISTALL  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this /# day of farway 09/22/2							
Clay Cement Clay Coment Clay Coment Clay Coment Clay Coment Clay Coment					Lift 5-3/16"	Casing	
Coment Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESIDENCE AND THE			
Clay 2030 1975  Clay 2030 1975  S" Lead Plug 1975  COAL SEAMS  FE B 1954  WEST WORK of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da Afril 1953.  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Swore to and subscribed before me this 14 day of farwary 09/23/2	e - As a set		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE				
Clay 1975 8" Lead Plug  Lead Plug 1975 0	E 11 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			The state of the s	Lift 6-5/8" 0	asing	
Lead Plug  Lead Plug  1975  B** Lead Plug  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the formula of the said				The Control of the Control	*		
COAL SEAMS  FEB 1954  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  OF MONUMEN			Republication of the second		8" Lead Plug		
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2					~ ~		
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2		207	181020				
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2		15/6/1	106/19				
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da  April , 1953.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2		(3) F		(3)	DESCRIP	TION OF MONUM	ENT
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da  April , 1953.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2	**************************************	1 1 WEDT	B 1954	25			
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2	COAL SEAMS		THUMA	l mol	A STATE OF THE STA		negy di sedi
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2		E DEPLOYED		1101		A many plant	
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30-da  April , 1953.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2	0	E DEPARTME	NO OF MINES	2			
And further deponents saith not.	()	I DEPARTME	OF MINES				
And further deponents saith not.		FE WEST	B 1954 VIRGINIA	l mol	DESCRIP	TION OF MONUM	ENT
And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2	E)	E OFFICIAL AND A STATE OF THE S	N OF MINES				
And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January 09/22/2	() ()	TO STATE OF THE ST	22		and the second s		2-dav
And further deponents sail not.  Anald & Mc Henry  09/22/2  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of Jaway 09/22/2	e) E) and that the work	of plugging and fi	fling said				2-day
Sworn to and subscribed before me this /4 day of January 09/22/2	e) E) and that the work	of plugging and fi	fling said				2-day
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17 day of Castle 9. Milly	e) E) and that the work	of plugging and fi	fling said				
Valle 41	and that the work	of plugging and fi	fling said				′2 <u>2</u> /20
My commission expires:  Permit No. Wet-	and that the work	of plugging and fi	fling said				′2 <u>2</u> /20

Tie lindle observati ii arvadoslani oil

300 telen truev till ing Riveria 13, energy via

Jenuary Oths

Iondo.

FOUL T

To The Consult or

didir C. Sherwood

bind O. Mosern

the manufacturers Light & Leat

2555 2003 2005 2009 Cley Lecd Flag 5-3/16" Load 1105 טנו כמל iet 5-3/16" Odeing ISIS ice (-7/0" octing 2071 Clege 1975 UNIT 530E W 1975

09/22/2023





## THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

800 UNION TRUST BUILDING

PITTSBURGH 19 • PENNSYLVANIA

February 17, 1954

RE * Lease 27451, Well 2-4237 Proctor District Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines Oil and Gas Section Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, in duplicate, 'Notice of Proposed Location of Gas Well', as above numbered on the William Schaeffer farm of 75 acres, situate in Proctor District, Marshall County, West Virginia,

Please be advised, that we acquired this well from the Hope Natural Gas Company and was known as Hope Well 7909. Your department issued your Permit WET-228 to the Hope Natural Gas Company when they drilled this well. If it is your desire to have us submit a tracing to your department showing the location of this farm, please advise. If you desire any additional information in connection with this well, please advise and we will do our best to supply same.

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

lgs

Enclosures

P. S. We are also enclosing Well Log for this farm. This well was formerly known as our Foreign Well 14071 and your department issued Permit WET-153-P, Partial Plugging for this well. Please change your records accordingly.



# THE MANUEACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY 800 UNION TRUST BUILDING . PITTSBURGH 19 * PENNSYLVANIA

February 17, 1954

HE * Lease 27451, Well 2-4237 Proctor District Wetzel County, West Virginia

> Department of Mines Oil and Gas Section Charleston, West Virginia

> > Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, in duplicate, 'Notice of Proposed Location of Gas Well', as above numbered on the William Schaeffer farm of 75 acres, situate in Proctor District, Marshall County, West Virginia. 36 S.

Please be advised, that we acquired this well from the Hope Natural Cas Company and was known as Hope Well 7969. Your department issued your Permit WET-228 to the Hope Natural Cas Company when they drilled this well. If it is your desire to have us submit a tracing to your department showing the location of this farm, please advise. If you desire any additional information in connection with this well, please advise and we will do our best to supply same.

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HIAT COMPANY

Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

log

inclosures

P. S. We are also enclosing Well Log for this farm. This well was formerly known as our Foreign Well 14071 and your department issued Permit WELL 153-P. lardial Flagging for this well. Please change your records accordingly.

February 20, 1954

The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

Att: Mr. Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of your letter of February 17 referring to your Well No. 2-4237 on the William Schaeffer Farm, Proctor District, Wetzel County, West Virginia which formerly was owned by Hope Natural Gas Company as Well No. 7909 and drilled under permit WET-228 and which you propose to reopen. On the bottom of your letter is the following P. S. -

"We are also enclosing Well Log for this farm. This well was formerly known as our Foreign Well 1h071 and your department issued permit WET-153-P, partial plugging for this well. Please change your records accordingly."

We checked our files and find that your application to partial plug, received here on August 2h, 1953, showed that the permit for which you requested partial plugging approval was for the former Hope Natural Cas Company's Well No. 777h which would have been correct under permit WET-153. Are we to understand that your application should have been for Well No. 7909 instead for 777h and that partial plugging permit should have been WET-228 instead of WET-153? Was the formerly numbered Well No. 777h also partially abandoned without permit?

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g cc: Mr. Oliver W. Lineberg, Inspector E-6:...



### THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

800 Union Trust Building

PITTSBURGH 19 • PENNSYLVANIA

March 8, 1954

RE * Lease 27451, Well 2-4237 Proctor District Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia

ATTENTION: Mr. C. N. Hall

Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter of February 20, 1954, please be advised that we were entirely in error in stating that the above well was formerly F-14071. We wish to advise you that from the beginning this well was 16162 (foreign Well) and we later informed you to change your records to 14071, therefore, you issued your Permit WET-153-P, Partial Plugging. We would like to have you forget Well number F-14071 entirely.

This well was known as Hope Natural Gas Company Well 7909. For the above well permit WET-228 should be issued. Also, this well has already been reconditioned without a permit due to the fact that we did not have the proper records in this office to apply for permit. Since we acquired this well from the Hope Natural Gas Company it was agreed between Hope and this company that we would recondition this well.

If you have any further questions in regard to this mix-up, please advise and we will do our best to straighten this matter out.

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

lgs



## THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY 800 UNION TRUST BUILDING . PETTREBURGH 19 - PENNSYLVANIA

Marci 6, 1954

RE * Loage 27451, Well 2-4237
Proctor District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia

ATTEMPTOM: No. C. N. Hell

Centlemen:

In reply to your letter of February 20, 1954, please be advised that we were entirely in error in stating that the above well was formerly F-14071. We wish to advise you that from the beginning this well was 16162 (foreign Well) and we later informed you to change your records to 14071, therefore, you issued your Permit WET-153-P. Partial Elugring. We would like to have you forget Well number F-14071 entirely.

This well was known as Hope Natural Gas Company Well 7909. For the above well permit WHT-228 should be issued. Also, this well has already been reconditioned without a permit due to the fact that we did not have the proper records in this office to apply for permit. Since we acquired this well from the Hope Natural Gas Company it was agreed between Hope and this company that we would recondition this well.

If you have any further questions in regard to this minter out,

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

ani

